
1 
 

 
 

Group Rules 
 

Access and Inclusion Advisory 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

 

About this book 

We are the City’s Access and Inclusion Advisory 

Group.  

 

 

This book is written so it is easy to read.  The first 

time we use hard words we write them in blue. 

Then we explain what the word in blue means.  

 

 

You can get someone to help you:  

• read this book 

• know what this book is about. 

 

 

You can ask for more information. 

accessandinclusion@stirling.wa.gov.au  

(08) 9205 8555 
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In this book  

 

This book is about the Access and Inclusion 

Advisory Group. 

 

We will call it the group.  

 

 

 

 

We will tell you about the Terms of Reference 

for the group. 

 

We will call the terms of reference the rules. 
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About us  

 

We are the City’s Access and Inclusion 

Advisory Group  

 

 

 

 

 

The Access and Inclusion Advisory Group help 

the City to  

- make choices  

- make things better for people with disability.  
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What words mean  

 

 

 

Access means everyone can use it. 

 

 

 

 

 

Inclusion means that no one is left out. 

 

 

 

 

Advisory group means we can help the City  

-   make choices about access and inclusion  

- make things better for people with disability. 

 

 

 

 

Terms of Reference means rules. 
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Knowledge means knowing things. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Experience means things you learn from work, 

school or your own life. 
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Group memebers  

 

Group members can be:  

- people with disability  

- their friends, family or carers  

- people with knowledge and experience in 

access and inclusion.  

 

 

 

 

 

City of Stirling staff.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

People who work in access and inclusion.  
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What the group will do  

 

 

Make sure the City of Stirling helps people with 

disability. 

 

 

 

 

 

Help the City of Stirling learn about access and 

inclusion.  

 

 

 

 

Tell people in the community about what we do. 

 

 

 

 

 

Help make plans for the City of Stirling, like the 

Disability Access and Inclusion Plan. 
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Group meetings 

 

 

 

The group will meet once every 2 months. 

 

 

 

 

 

The meetings will take about 2 hours.  
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Contact Us 

 

 

 

 

9205 8555 

 

 

 

25 Cedric Street, Stirling WA  

 

 

 

 

accessandinclusion@stirling.wa.gov.au  

 

 

 

Stilring.wa.gov.au 
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